Privacy Policy for Flush Plumbing & Heating LLC

Introduction

Flush Plumbing & Heating LLC ("we," "our," or "us") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website (https://www.flushit.co) and use our services in the State of Massachusetts and New Hampshire.

Information We Collect

- Personal Information: Name, address, email address, phone number, and payment details.
- Non-Personal Information: Browser type, IP address, and usage data collected via cookies and similar technologies.

How We Use Your Information

- To Provide Services: Process transactions, provide customer support, and communicate with you.
- To Improve Our Services: Analyze usage data to enhance our website and services.
- To Comply with Legal Obligations: Fulfill legal and regulatory requirements.

Information Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties, except as described below:

- Service Providers: Trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website and conducting our business.
- Legal Requirements: When required by law or to protect our rights, property, or safety.

Data Security

We implement appropriate security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

Your Rights

- Access and Update: You can access and update your personal information by contacting us.
- Opt-Out: You can opt out of receiving promotional emails by following the unsubscribe instructions in those emails

Massachusetts and New Hampshire Compliance

We adhere to state-specific privacy laws and regulations, ensuring that your personal information is protected according to the legal requirements of Massachusetts and New Hampshire.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new policy on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Flush Plumbing & Heating LLC 265 Chelmsford Street Suite 7 #1062 Chelmsford, MA 01824

Phone: 978-228-9714 Email: sruos@flushit.co

By using our website and services, you consent to our Privacy Policy.